Last Updated: 24-09-2024

Welcome to Inner Circular Leadership. By accessing or using our services, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions. If you do not agree to these terms, please do not use our services.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By using the Inner Circular Leadership website and services, you agree to these Terms and Conditions. We may update these terms from time to time, and your continued use of our services signifies your acceptance of any changes.

2. Services Provided

Inner Circular Leadership offers leadership training, workshops, coaching, and consulting services. Detailed descriptions of our services can be found on our website.

3. User Responsibilities

Users agree to:

- Provide accurate and complete information when registering for services.
- Use our services for lawful purposes only.
- Respect the rights of other users and not engage in any disruptive or harmful behavior.
- 4. Intellectual Property

All content on the Inner Circular Leadership website, including text, graphics, logos, and images, is the property of Inner Circular Leadership and is protected by copyright and trademark laws. Users are prohibited from using, reproducing, or distributing any content without prior written permission.

• Fees for services will be outlined at the time of registration. All payments must be made in accordance with the specified payment terms.

• Late payments may incur additional fees as stated in the service agreement.

6. Cancellation and Refund Policy

• Users may cancel their registration for services within 30 days for a full refund. Refund requests must be submitted in writing.

• No refunds will be issued for cancellations made after the 30 days has passed.

7. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, Inner Circular Leadership shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising from the use of our services. Our total liability for any claims shall not exceed the amount paid for the services in question.

8. Privacy Policy

Your privacy is important to us. Our Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and protect your personal information. By using our services, you consent to our collection and use of your personal information as described in the Privacy Policy.

9. Governing Law

These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of The Netherlands. Any disputes arising from these terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of The Netherlands.

10. Contact Information

For any questions regarding these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at:

Inner Circular Leadership

11. Severability

If any provision of these Terms and Conditions is found to be invalid or unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect.